CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONCESSION LICENSE

The City and County of Denver, hereinafter referred to as the "City", acting by and through its Manager of Parks and Recreation, hereinafter referred to as the "Manager," pursuant to the authority granted in Section 2.4.4(C) of the Charter of the City and County of Denver, and pursuant to the manner, terms and conditions fixed by the Mayor's Cabinet, hereby amends the January 27, 2014 Concession License (Contract Control Number PARKS-201314309-00) with Concessionaire **Flog, LLC,** for the concession services at **Overland Golf Course** ("Concession License"). Concessionaire, by execution of this First Amendment of the Concession License, has accepted all of the terms and conditions thereof and agrees to comply with the same.

1. Article VI of the Concession License shall be amended to read as follows:

VI. TERM: EFFECTIVE DATE: EXPIRATION DATE:

February 1, 2014 December 31, 2017

Unless revoked in accordance with Section 7 of the Terms and Conditions (Section X below).

2. Except as herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.

Contract Control Number:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties h Denver, Colorado as of	ave set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED
	By
By	
	By



Contractor Name:	Flog, LLC
	By: Save High
	Name: Daw Krese (please print)
	Title: President (please print)
	ATTEST: [if required]
	By:
	Name:(please print)
	Title:(please print)

PARKS-201314309-01

Contract Control Number:

